AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY





STAFF

Davina Lau, Public Engagement Specialist Carrie Daggett, City Attorney

SUBJECT

Resolution 2023-114 Making an Appointment to the Parks and Recreation Board.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of this item is to fill a vacancy on the Parks and Recreation Board.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends adoption of this Resolution.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION

This Resolution appoints Patrick Dawson to the Parks and Recreation Board. The ad hoc committee on boards and commissions recommended combining one of the Golf Board functions with the Parks and Recreation Board functions and dissolving the Golf Board effective January 1, 2024. City staff asked current Golf Board members whether they are interested in serving the remainder of their term on the Parks and Recreation Board. The only member who expressed interest is Patrick Dawson. In September, Council adopted Ordinance No. 118, 2023, dissolving the Golf Board effective January 1, 2024. This Resolution appoints Patrick Dawson to the Parks and Recreation Board to serve the remainder of his term. The term begins and ends as outlined below.

Parks and Recreation Board

Appointments	Term Effective Date	Expiration of Term
Patrick Dawson (Seat H)	January 1, 2024	March 31, 2025

CITY FINANCIAL IMPACTS

None.

BOARD / COMMISSION / COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

None.

PUBLIC OUTREACH

Public outreach to seek applicants for boards and commissions included a spotlight press release on the City website, media releases for earned coverage in local media sources, and social media promotion of opportunities.

ATTACHMENTS

- 1. Resolution for Consideration
- 2. Volunteer Application (Redacted)